
 

 
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA  

Year to Date Filing 
February 2016 

 

  
Current Month Current Month 

Prior Year 
Year to Date this CY 

 
Year to Date last CY 

Jacksonville 417 472 778 902 

Orlando 741 900 1391 1802 

Tampa 788 878 1497 1730 

Ft. Myers 162 221 315 410 

District 2108 2471 3981 4844 
 

District Wide Filings  
Main Case Filing Analysis  

February 2016 
 

 
 

2016 CHAPTER 7 CHAPTER 11 CHAPTER 12 CHAPTER 13 CHAPTER 15 MONTH TOTAL YTD TOTAL 

January 1148 25 2 698 0 1873 1873 

February 1401 24 0 683 0 2108 3981 

March 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

April 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

June 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

July 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

August 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

September 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

October 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

November 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

December 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 2549 49 2 1381 0 3981  



 

MONTHLY REPORT OF CASES FILED 
February 2016 

 
DISTRICT 

TOTALS 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
FUNK 

JAX 

JUDGE 
JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 
MAY 

TPA 

JUDGE 
McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 
JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING CASES 

LAST MONTH 

 
44,118 

 
3891 

 
2 

 
3455 

 
3799 

 
3699 

 
1954 

 
7034 

 
4334 

 
5184 

 
6572 

 
4194 

NEW CASES FILED 

THIS MONTH 

 
2,036 

 
205 

 
0 

 
112 

 
203 

 
301 

 
159 

 
256 

 
248 

 
95 

 
155 

 
302 

REOPENED CASES 

THIS MONTH 

 
68 

 
4 

 
0 

 
5 

 
5 

 
13 

 
8 

 
7 

 
11 

 
2 

 
7 

 
6 

CASES TRANSFERRED 

THIS  MONTH 

 
4 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

TOTAL NEW CASES 

THIS MONTH 

 
2,108 

 
209 

 
0 

 
117 

 
208 

 
314 

 
169 

 
263 

 
259 

 
97 

 
162 

 
310 

CASES TRANSFERRED 

OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
10 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
3 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
4 

TOTAL CASES CLOSED 

THIS MONTH 

 
3,247 

 
312 

 
0 

 
138 

 
306 

 
467 

 
178 

 
392 

 
401 

 
215 

 
398 

 
440 

CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED IN 

 
21 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
9 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
9 

CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED OUT 

 
21 

 
0 

 
0 

 
18 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

PENDING AT THE 

END OF THE MONTH 

 
42,980 

 
3788 

 
2 

 
3417 

 
3701 

 
3553 

 
1944 

 
6904 

 
4193 

 
5067 

 
6336 

 
4075 

  MONTHLY REPORT OF ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS 
February 2016 

  

DISTRICT 

TOTALS 

JUDGE 

GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 

GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 

BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 

FUNK 

JAX 

JUDGE 

JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 

WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 

MAY 

TPA 

JUDGE 

McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 

DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 

DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 

JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING PROCEEDINGS 

LAST MONTH 

 
1,594 

 
137 

 
14 

 
10 

 
137 

 
71 

 
269 

 
380 

 
322 

 
79 

 
78 

 
97 

NEW PROCEEDINGS 

FILED THIS MONTH 

 
116 

 
11 

 
0 

 
0 

 
11 

 
1 

 
23 

 
28 

 
27 

 
3 

 
8 

 
4 

REOPENED PROCEEDINGS 

THIS MONTH 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER 

INTO DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS 

THIS MONTH 

 
118 

 
11 

 
0 

 
0 

 
11 

 
1 

 
23 

 
29 

 
28 

 
3 

 
8 

 
4 

PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER 

OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL PROCEEDINGS 

TERMINATED THIS MONTH 

 
159 

 
20 

 
0 

 
2 

 
16 

 
8 

 
36 

 
21 

 
32 

 
7 

 
10 

 
7 



WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED IN 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED OUT 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PENDING AT THE 

END OF THE MONTH 

 
1,553 

 
128 

 
14 

 
8 

 
132 

 
64 

 
256 

 
389 

 
317 

 
75 

 
76 

 
94 

 

 

 


