

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

## Year to Date Filing February 2016

	Current Month	Current Month Prior Year	Year to Date this CY	Year to Date last CY
Jacksonville	417	472	778	902
Orlando	741	900	1391	1802
Tampa	788	878	1497	1730
Ft. Myers	162	221	315	410
District	2108	2471	3981	4844

## District Wide Filings Main Case Filing Analysis February 2016

2016	CHAPTER 7	CHAPTER 11	CHAPTER 12	CHAPTER 13	CHAPTER 15	MONTH TOTAL	YTD TOTAL	
January	1148	25	2	698	0	1873	1873	
February	1401	24	0	683	0	2108	3981	
March	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
April	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
June	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
July	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
August	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
September	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
October	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
November	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
December	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total	2549	49	2	1381	0	3981		

MONTHLY REPORT OF CASES FILED February 2016												
		JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE
	DISTRICT	GLENN	GLENN	BRISKMAN	FUNK	JENNEMANN	WILLIAMSON	MAY	McEWEN	DELANO	DELANO	JACKSON
	TOTALS	JAX	TPA	ORL	JAX	ORL	TPA	TPA	TPA	TPA	FTM	ORL
PENDING CASES	44 110	2001	2	2455	2700	2600	1054	7024	4224	5104	6570	4104
LAST MONTH	44,118	3891	2	3455	3799	3699	1954	7034	4334	5184	6572	4194
NEW CASES FILED	2.036	205	0	112	203	301	159	256	248	95	155	302
THIS MONTH REOPENED CASES	2,036	203	U	112	203	301	139	230	246	93	133	302
THIS MONTH	68	4	0	5	5	13	8	7	11	2	7	6
CASES TRANSFERRED	00	-	0	3	,	13	8		11	2	,	0
THIS MONTH	4	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2
TOTAL NEW CASES	-	· ·	0	U	0	0	2	· ·	0	Ü	· ·	
THIS MONTH	2,108	209	0	117	208	314	169	263	259	97	162	310
CASES TRANSFERRED	2,100	207		117	200	01.	107	200	207	,,	102	510
OUT OF DISTRICT	10	0	0	1	1	0	3	0	1	0	0	4
TOTAL CASES CLOSED		-	_					-				
THIS MONTH	3,247	312	0	138	306	467	178	392	401	215	398	440
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT	ĺ											
REASSIGNED IN	21	0	0	1	0	9	0	0	1	1	0	9
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT												
REASSIGNED OUT	21	0	0	18	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	1
PENDING AT THE												
END OF THE MONTH	42,980	3788	2	3417	3701	3553	1944	6904	4193	5067	6336	4075
			MO	NTHLY RE	PORT OF A	DVERSAR	Y PROCEEI	DINGS				
					Febru	ary 2016						
		JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE
	DISTRICT	GLENN	GLENN	BRISKMAN	FUNK	JENNEMANN	WILLIAMSON	MAY	McEWEN	DELANO	DELANO	JACKSON
	TOTALS	JAX	TPA	ORL	JAX	ORL	TPA	TPA	TPA	TPA	FTM	ORL
PENDING PROCEEDINGS												
LAST MONTH	1,594	137	14	10	137	71	269	380	322	79	78	97
NEW PROCEEDINGS												
FILED THIS MONTH	116	11	0	0	11	1	23	28	27	3	8	4
REOPENED PROCEEDINGS		_			_	_		_	_			
THIS MONTH	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER					_							
INTO DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS	110	1.1	0		1.1		22	20	20	2	0	4
THIS MONTH	118	11	0	0	11	1	23	29	28	3	8	4
PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER		0	0	0	^		0	0	0	_	0	Δ.
OUT OF DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL PROCEEDINGS	150	20	0	2	1.0	o	26	21	22	7	10	7
TERMINATED THIS MONTH	159	20	0	2	16	8	36	21	32	7	10	7

WITHIN DISTRICT												
REASSIGNED IN	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
WITHIN DISTRICT												
REASSIGNED OUT	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
PENDING AT THE												
END OF THE MONTH	1,553	128	14	8	132	64	256	389	317	75	76	94